CLOC #7

Study Area
CTLAL Gulf Telephone Company
CTLGA Coastal Utilities company
CTLIL  Gallatin River Communications, LLC
CTLNC Mebtel, Inc. (Mebane/Milton/Gatewood)

SAC
250298
220356
341057
230485

Filing File
CLOC #7
CLOC #7
CLOC #7
CLOC #7



Intrastate Demand

Intrastate Demand

100% of the reduction in
Transitional Intrastate Access

PriceOut with PriceOut with Revenues determined
Intrastate Rates Interstate Rates pursuant to 51.907(b)(2)
$ 1,343,125 $ 313,192 $ 1,029,933 With Access Reform
$ 657,601 $ 152,196 $ 505,405 With Access Reform
$ 1,365,642 $ 537,961 $ 827,681
$ 1,040,416 $ 92,419 $ 947,997 With LTR Restructure
$ 4,406,785 $ 1,095,768 $ 3,311,016



Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 7/2/2013

ACCESS REDUCTION TRP (ACCREDTRP)

Holding Company CenturyLink Intrastate Demand PriceOut with Intrastate Rates $ 1,343,125
Filing Name: Gulf Telephone Company Intrastate Demand PriceOut with Interstate Rates $ 313,192
100% of the reduction in Transitional Intrastate Access ( Note: before Traffic and CALLS Factor
Study Area (USAC Study Area Code): 550298 Revenues determined pursuant to 51.907 (c) $ 1,029,933 is applied )
T821 12/29/2011
July 2, 2013 FCC ICC/USF Compliance Filing 12/29/2011 Restructured Interstate Intrastate Intrastate Demand Intrastate Demand 7/2/2013 PriceOut
Tariff Section Intrastate Intrastate Interstate  Oct'10-Sep'll Oct'10-Sep'll PriceOut PriceOut PriceOut Proposed w 7/2/2013 Interstate
Interstate Intrastate UsocC Rate Element Rates Rates Rates Demand Demand Intrastate Rates Interstate Rates Difference Terminating Rates Prop Rates Difference PriceOut
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F)=B*E (G)=C*E (H)=(G-F)*100% () = INPUT d=I1*E (KY=J-F (L)=C*D
Basket 1 - CARRIER COMMON LINE
1(A) 1030 Carrier Common Line - Originating Premium $ - $ - $ - $ -
1(A) Carrier Common Line - Originating Non Premium $ - $ - $ -
1(A) 1010 Carrier Common Line - Terminating Premium $ - $ - $ - $ -
1(A) Carrier Common Line - Terminating Non Premium $ - $ - $ -
BASKET 2 - TRAFFIC SENSITIVE
** | OCAL SWITCHING SERVICE CATEGORY **
18.2.3.A 1(H) 1140 Local Switching 1 $ 0.029635 - $0.004036 $ 0.004036
18.2.3.A 1(H) Local Switching 2 $ 0.029635 $0.004036 $ 0.004036
Transition Service Fund $ 1.0000000 $ 1.0000000 $ =
Local Switching Nonrecurring
* INFORMATION SERVICE CATEGORY **
18.2.3.B (D 1150 Information Surcharge $ 0.0001650 $ 0.0001650  $0.000000 $ -
18.2.3.B 1155 Information Surcharge - NonPremium $0.000000 $ -
* LOCAL SWITCHING TRUNK PORT CATEGORY **
18.2.3.C 0230+0234 Local (Sw) Shared Trunk Port (Restructure) $ - $0.001660 $ 0.001660
18.2.3.D PT8HX Local (Sw) Dedicated Trunk Port - Voice Grade $0.00 $ -
18.2.3.D PT8JX Local (Sw) Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 $ - $2.20 $ 2.20
18.2.3.D Local (Sw) DS1 To VG MUX - Analog End Office $0.00 $ -
BASKET 3 - TRUNKING
* TANDEM SWITCHED TRANSPORT SERVICE CATEGORY **
18.2.2 1(C) 1102 Tandem-Switched Transport Termination $ 0.000539 % 0.000539 $0.001051 61,576,916 14,323,441 $ 7,720 $ 15,054 $ 7,334 | $ 0.001051
18.2.2 1(B) 1112 Tandem-Switched Transport Facility (PM) $ 0.000116 $ 0.000116  $0.000228 $ 0.000228
18.2.2 1(D) 1130 Tandem Switching $ 0.000937 $ 0.000937  $0.001043 $ 0.001043
18.2.2.C Tandem Network Blocking, (FGD only) $ 0.0153 % 0.0153 $0.0135 $ 0.0135
18.2.2.B 0140 MUX DS3 to DS1 Common (Restructure) $ - $0.000891 $ 0.000891
18.2.2.B PT8KX Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - Voice Grade $ - $16.77 $ 16.77
18.2.2.B PT8LX Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 $ - $7.89 $ 7.89
Tandem Switching Nonrecurring
18.2.5.A Directory Assistance Service $ 101 $ 1.01 $1.01 $ 1.01
18.2.7 Operator Transfer Service $ 0.4588 $ 0.4588 $0.4588 $ 0.4588
18.2.1.C Interim NXX Translation per Order $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $81.00 $ 81.00
18.4.4 Direct Trunked Transport Activation $ 459.00 $ 459.00 $249.00 $ 249.00
* VVG/WATS SERVICE CATEGORY SWITCHED**
VG DTT/EF NonDensity Zone
18.2.2 EFVG2 VG (Sw) - Entrance Facility 2-Wire $39.20 $39.20 $14.60 $ 14.60
18.2.2 EFVG4 VG (Sw) - Entrance Facility 4-Wire $62.72 $62.72 $23.35 $ 23.35
18.2.2 DTMVG VG (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Termination Fixed $28.06 $28.06 $10.05 $ 10.05
18.2.2 DTFVG VG (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM) $2.79 $2.79 $1.00 $ 1.00
VG (Sw) Nonrecurring
18.2.1.A EFVG2 VG (Sw) - Installation Entrance Facility 2-Wire $ 450.00 $ 450.00 $161.00 $ 161.00
18.2.1.A EFVG4 VG (Sw) - Installation Entrance Facility 4-Wire $ 450.00 $ 450.00 $161.00 $ 161.00
* HIGH CAP & DDS SERVICE CATEGORY SWITCHED**
DS1, DTT/EF
18.2.2 EFDS1 DS1 (Sw) Entrance Facility $ 191.09 $ 191.09 $68.20 $ 68.20
18.2.2 DTMDS1 DS1 (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Termination $ 6793 $ 67.93 $6.04 $ 6.04
18.2.2 DTFDS1 DS1 (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM) $ 13.09 $ 13.09 $7.10 $ 7.10

REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
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7/2/2013
CenturyLink

Filing Date (enter w/leading '):
Holding Company

Filing Name: Gulf Telephone Company
Study Area (USAC Study Area Code): 550298
T821

July 2, 2013 FCC ICC/USF Compliance Filing
Tariff Section

Interstate Intrastate uSoC Rate Element
18.2.2 EFDS1IMUX DS1 (Sw) Multiplexing, DS1 to Voice
DS1 (Sw) Nonrecurring
18.2.1.A EFDS1 DS1 (Sw) Installation Entrance Facility, NRC
DS3, DTT/EF
18.2.2 EFDS3 DS3 (Sw) Entrance Facility
18.2.2 DTFDS3 DS3 (Sw) Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM)
18.2.2 DTMDS3 DS3 (Sw) Direct-Trunked Transport Termination (F)
18.2.2 EFDS3MUX DS3 (Sw) Multiplexing, DS3 to DS1
DS3 (Sw) Nonrecurring
18.2.1.A EFDS3 DS3 (Sw) Installation Entrance Facility

End Office Revenue
Tandem Switched Revenue
Dedicated Switched Revenue

Reciprocal Compensation Equivalent Interstate rate Detail

End Office
Tandem

12/29/2011
Intrastate
Rates
(A)
153.65

330.00
1,744.81
114.05
436.19
397.98

445.00

Intrastate Demand PriceOut with Intrastate Rates

Intrastate Demand PriceOut with Interstate Rates
100% of the reduction in Transitional Intrastate Access

$ 1,343,125
$ 313,192
$ 1,029,933

Revenues determined pursuant to 51.907 (c)
12/29/2011
Restructured Interstate Intrastate
Intrastate Interstate  Oct'10-Sep'1ll  Oct'10-Sep'll
Rates Rates Demand Demand
(B) (©) (D) (E)
$ 153.65 $118.00
$ 330.00 $181.00
$ 1,744.81 $791.10
$ 114.05 $48.85
$ 436.19 $194.75
$ 397.98 $305.55
$ 445.00 $499.00

0.00542948
0.00423715

REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
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$

Intrastate Demand
PriceOut
Intrastate Rates

(F)=B*E

1,343,125

ACCESS REDUCTION TRP (ACCREDTRP)

( Note: before Traffic and CALLS Factor

is applied )
Intrastate Demand 7/2/2013 PriceOut

PriceOut PriceOut Proposed w 7/2/2013 Interstate
Interstate Rates Difference Terminating Rates Prop Rates Difference PriceOut
(G)=C*E (H)=(G-F)*100% () = INPUT J=I*E (K)=J-F (L)=C*D

$ 118.00

$ 181.00

$ 791.10

$ 48.85

$ 194.75

$ 305.55

$ 499.00

$ 313,192 % (1,029,933) $ 313,192 $ (1,029,933) $ 766,712




Gulf Telephone Company

T821 250298 Access Reform Restructure Worksheet
July 2, 2013 FCC ICC/USF Compliance Filing
Tariff Section Rate Element Usage Rate PriceOut Terminating Originating

LOCAL SWITCHING MOUs
0.029635
0.004036

1(H) 1140 INTRASTATE
18.2.3.A 1140 INTERSTATE
Percent Intrastate LS MOUs/Interstate LS MOUs (%ST/Ist)

INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
** | OCAL SWITCHING TRUNK PORT ** Usage Rate PriceOut % ST/Ist Usage PriceOut New Rate
* RESTRUCTURE** (A) (B) (C)=A*B (D) (E)=A*D (F)=E*B (G)=E/F
18.2.3.C 0230+0234 Local (Sw) Shared Trunk Port (Restructure) - Terminating 0.001660 $ 0.001660
18.2.3.C 0230+0234 Local (Sw) Shared Trunk Port (Restructure) - Originating 0.001660 $ 0.001660
** DEDICATED SWITCHED ** (Interstate Demand times 1-PIU)
18.2.3.D PT8HX Local (Sw) Dedicated Trunk Port - Voice Grade $0.00 $ -
18.2.3.D PT8JX Local (Sw) Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 $2.20 $ 2.20
TOTAL TERMINATING INCLUDING E O DEDICATED TRUNK PORT
TOTAL ORIGINATING
Tariff Section Rate Element Usage Rate PriceOut Terminating Originating
TANDEM SWITCHING MOUs
1(D) 1130 INTRASTATE TANDEM SWITCHING PREMIUM $ 0.000937
18.2.2 1130 INTERSTATE TANDEM SWITCHING PREMIUM $ 0.001043
% State Tandem Switching MOUSs/I-State Tandem Switching MOUs (%ST/Ist)
INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
* TANDEM SWITCHED TRANSPORT SERVICE ** Usage Rate PriceOut % ST/lst Usage PriceOut New Rate
** RESTRUCTURE** (N) (0) (P)=N*O Q) (R)=N*Q (S)=R*O (T)=R/S
18.2.2.B 0140 MUX DS3 to DS1 Common (Restructure) - Terminating $ 0.000891 $0.000891
18.2.2.B 0140 MUX DS3 to DS1 Common (Restructure) - Originating $ 0.000891 $0.000891
** DEDICATED SWITCHED ** (Interstate Demand times 1-PIU)
18.2.2.B PT8KX Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - Voice Grade $16.77 $16.77
18.2.2.B PT8LX Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 $7.89 $7.89

TOTAL TERMINATING INCLUDING TANDEM TRUNK PORT
TOTAL ORIGINATING

Current Current Restructure Revised New
* L OCAL SWITCHING RESTRUCTURED MOU RATE** Usage Rate PriceOut PriceOut PriceOut Rate
(H) N (J)=H*I (K)=Totals F+ S (L)=J-K (M)=L/H
1(H) 1140 INTRASTATE LOCAL SWITCHING TERMINATING $ 0.029635 $ 0.029635
1(H) 1140 INTRASTATE LOCAL SWITCHING ORIGINATING $ 0.029635 $ 0.029018

REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION



7/2/2013

Filing Date (enter w/leading '): ACCESS REDUCTION TRP (ACCREDTRP)

Holding Company CenturyLink Intrastate Demand PriceOut with Intrastate Rates $ 657,601
Filing Name: Coastal Utilities company Intrastate Demand PriceOut with Interstate Rates $ 152,196
100% of the reduction in Transitional Intrastate Access Revenues ( Note: before Traffic and CALLS Factor
Study Area (USAC Study Area Code): 220356 determined pursuant to 51.907 (c) $ 505,405 is applied )
T822 12/29/2011
July 2, 2013 FCC ICC/USF Compliance Filing 12/29/2011 Restructured Interstate Intrastate Intrastate Demand Intrastate Demand 7/2/2013 PriceOut
Tariff Section Intrastate Intrastate Interstate Oct'10-Sep'11 Oct'10-Sep'11 PriceOut PriceOut PriceOut Proposed w 7/2/2013 Interstate
Interstate Intrastate UusocC Rate Element Rates Rates Rates Demand Demand Intrastate Rates Interstate Rates Difference Terminating Rates Prop Rates Difference  PriceOut
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)=B*E (G)=C*E (H)=(G-F)*100% (I) = INPUT D =I1*E (K)=J-F (L)=C*D
BASKET 1 - CARRIER COMMON LINE
17.1.1 1030 Carrier Common Line - Originating $ 0.007760 $  0.007760 _ $ 0.007760
17.11 1010 Carrier Common Line - Terminating $ 0.007760 $ 0.007760 $ -
BASKET 2 - TRAFFIC SENSITIVE
** LOCAL SWITCHING SERVICE CATEGORY **
19.2.3.A 17.2.3(A) 1140 Premium Local Switching $  0.026948 [SNO024446)  $0.001899 0.001899
19.2.3.A 1145 Non-Premium Local Switching $0.000855 -
* INFORMATION SERVICE CATEGORY **
19.2.3.B 17.2.3(B) 1150 Information Surcharge $ - $ - $0.000000 -
19.2.3.B 1155 Information Surcharge - NonPremium $0.000000 -
** | OCAL SWITCHING TRUNK PORT CATEGORY **
19.2.3(C) 0230+0234 Local (Sw) Shared Trunk Port (Restructure) $ - - $0.010251 0.010251
19.2.3(D) PT8JX Local (Sw) Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 $ - $2.08 2.08
BASKET 3 - TRUNKING
* TANDEM SWITCHED TRANSPORT SERVICE CATEGORY **
19.2.2 17.2.2 1102 Tandem-Switched Transport Termination $ 0.000076 $ 0.000076 $0.000069 $ 0.000069
19.2.2 17.2.2 1112 Tandem-Switched Transport Facility (PM) $ 0.000029 $ 0.000029 $0.000029 $ 0.000029
19.2.2 17.2.2 1130 Tandem Switching $ - $ - $0.000000 $ -
19.2.2 17.2.2 Tandem Network Blocking, (FGD only) $0.0137 $0.0137 $0.0137 $ 0.013700
19.2.2(C) 0140 Tandem Shared Multiplexing $ - $0.000058 $ 0.000058
19.2.2(B) PT8KX Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - Voice Grade $ - $16.77 $ 16.77
19.2.2(B) PT8LX Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 $ - $7.89 $ 7.89
Tandem Switching Nonrecurring
19.2.1.C 17.2.1(B) Interim NXX Translation per Order - NRC $72.44 $72.44 $72.44 $ 72.44
19.2.1.G 17.2.1(D) NDTTA Direct Trunked Transport Activation - NRC $40.86 $40.86 $40.86 $ 40.86
19.2.7 17.2.1(E) Local Transport - Installation per Line or Trunk - NRC $220.00 $220.00 $220.00 $ 220.00
* VG/WATS SERVICE CATEGORY SWITCHED**
VG DTT/EF NonDensity Zone
19.2.2 17.2.2 EFVG2 VG (Sw) - Entrance Facility 2-Wire $ 16.85 $ 16.85 $16.85 $ 16.85
19.2.2 17.2.2 EFVG4 VG (Sw) - Entrance Facility 4-Wire $ 18.05 $ 18.05 $18.05 $ 18.05
19.2.2 17.2.2 DTMVG VG (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Termination Fixed $ 530 $ 5.30 $5.30 $ 5.30
19.2.2 17.2.2 DTFVG VG (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM) $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $1.00 $ 1.00
VG (Sw) Nonrecurring
19.2.1.A 17.2.1(A) EFVG2 VG (Sw) - Installation Entrance Facility 2-Wire, NRC $ 153.04 $ 153.04 $153.04 $ 153.04
19.2.1.A 17.2.1(A) EFVG4 VG (Sw) - Installation Entrance Facility 4-Wire, NRC $ 153.04 $ 153.04 $153.04 $ 153.04
* HIGH CAP & DDS SERVICE CATEGORY SWITCHED**
DS1, DTT/EF
19.2.2 17.2.2 EFDS1 DS1 (Sw) Entrance Facility $ 55.10 $ 55.10 $55.10 $ 55.10
19.2.2 17.2.2 DTmDS1 DS1 (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Termination $ 526 $ 5.26 $5.26 $ 5.26
19.2.2 17.2.2 DTFDS1 DS1 (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM) $ 6.85 $ 6.85 $6.85 $ 6.85
19.2.2 17.2.2 EFDS1MUX DS1 (Sw) Multiplexing, DS1 to Voice $ 8040 $ 80.40 $80.40 $ 80.40
DS1 (Sw) Nonrecurring
19.2.1.A 17.2.1(A) EFDS1 DS1 (Sw) Installation Entrance Facility, NRC $ 274.66 $ 274.66 $274.66 $ 274.66
DS3, DTT/EF
19.2.2 17.2.2 EFDS3 DS3 (Sw) Entrance Facility $ 528.85 $ 528.85 $528.85 $ 528.85
19.2.2 17.2.2 DTFDS3 DS3 (Sw) Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM) $ 65.75 $ 65.75 $65.75 $ 65.75
19.2.2 17.2.2 DTMDS3 DS3 (Sw) Direct-Trunked Transport Termination (F) $ 29225 $ 292.25 $292.25 $ 292.25
19.2.2 17.2.2 EFDS3MUX DS3 (Sw) Multiplexing, DS3 to DS1 $ 285.30 $ 285.30 $285.30 $ 285.30
DS3 (Sw) Nonrecurring
19.2.1.A 17.2.1(A) EFDS3 DS3 (Sw) Installation Entrance Facility, NRC $ 607.82 $ 607.82 $607.82 $ 607.82

End Office Revenue
Tandem Switched Revenue
Dedicated Switched Revenue

657,601 $

152,196 $

(505,405)

152,196 $ (505,405) $ 431,495

Reciprocal Compensation Equivalent Interstate rate Detail

End Office
Tandem

$0.0025545
$0.0029654

REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
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Coastal Utilities company

T822 220356 Access Reform Restructure Worksheet
July 2, 2013 FCC ICC/USF Compliance Filing
Tariff Section Rate Element Usage Rate PriceOut Terminating Originating

LOCAL SWITCHING MOUs

17.2.3(A) 1140 INTRASTATE 0.026948
19.2.3.A 1140 INTERSTATE 0.001899
Percent Intrastate LS MOUs/Interstate LS MOUs (%ST/Ist)
INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
** | OCAL SWITCHING TRUNK PORT ** Usage Rate PriceOut % ST/Ist Usage PriceOut New Rate
* RESTRUCTURE** (A) (B) (C)=A*B (D) (E)=A*D (F)=E*B (G)=E/F
19.2.3(C) 0230+0234 Local (Sw) Shared Trunk Port (Restructure) - Terminating 0.010251 $ 0.010251
19.2.3(C) 0230+0234 Local (Sw) Shared Trunk Port (Restructure) - Originating 0.010251 $ 0.010251
** DEDICATED SWITCHED ** (Interstate Demand times 1-PIU)
19.2.3(D) PT8JX Local (Sw) Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 $2.08 $ 2.08
TOTAL TERMINATING INCLUDING E O DEDICATED TRUNK PORT
TOTAL ORIGINATING
Tariff Section Rate Element Usage Rate PriceQut Terminating Originating
TANDEM SWITCHING MOUs
17.2.2 1102 INTRASTATE TANDEM SWITCHED TERMINATION PREMIUM $ 0.000076
17.2.2 1112 INTRASTATE TANDEM SWITCHED FACILITY PREMIUM $ 0.000029
17.2.2 1130 INTRASTATE TANDEM SWITCHING PREMIUM $ -
19.2.2 1102 INTERSTATE TANDEM SWITCHED TERMINATION PREMIUM $ 0.000069
19.2.2 1112 INTERSTATE TANDEM SWITCHED FACILITY PREMIUM $ 0.000029
19.2.2 1130 INTERSTATE TANDEM SWITCHING PREMIUM $ -
% State Tandem SW Termination MOUs/I-State Tandem SW Termination MOU
INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
* TANDEM SWITCHED TRANSPORT SERVICE ** Usage Rate PriceOut % ST/Ist ST/Ist Usage PriceOut New Rate
* RESTRUCTURE** (N) (O) (P)=N*O (R)=N*Q (S)=R*O (TM=R/S
19.2.2(C) 0140 Tandem Shared Multiplexing - Terminating $ 0.000058 $0.000058
19.2.2(C) 0140 Tandem Shared Multiplexing - Originating $ 0.000058 $0.000058
** DEDICATED SWITCHED ** (Interstate Demand times 1-PIU)
19.2.2(B) PT8KX Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - Voice Grade $16.77 $16.77
19.2.2(B) PT8LX Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 $7.89 $7.89
TOTAL TERMINATING INCLUDING TANDEM TRUNK PORT
TOTAL ORIGINATING
Current Current Restructure Revised New
**LOCAL SWITCHING RESTRUCTURED MOU RATE** Usage Rate PriceOQut PriceOQut PriceOut Rate
(H) (1 (J)=H*I (K)=Totals F+ S (L)=J-K (M)=L/H

17.2.3(A) 1140 INTRASTATE LOCAL SWITCHING TERMINATING $ 0.026948 $ 0.026948
17.2.3(A) 1140 INTRASTATE LOCAL SWITCHING ORIGINATING $ 0.026948 $ 0.026930

REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION



Filing Date (enter w/leading '):

7/2/2013

ACCESS REDUCTION TRP (ACCREDTRP)

Holding Company CenturyLink Intrastate Demand PriceOut with Intrastate Rates $ 1,365,642
Filing Name: Gallatin River Communications, LLC Intrastate Demand PriceOut with Interstate Rates $ 537,961
100% of the reduction in Transitional Intrastate Access ( Note: before Traffic and CALLS Factor
Study Area (USAC Study Area Code): 341057 Revenues determined pursuant to 51.907 (c) $ 827,681 is applied )
T820
July 2, 2013 FCC ICC/USF Compliance Filing 12/29/2011 12/29/2011 Interstate Intrastate Intrastate Demand Intrastate Demand 7/2/2013 PriceOut
Tariff Section Intrastate Interstate  Oct'10-Sep'll Oct'10-Sep'll PriceOut PriceOut PriceOut Proposed w 7/2/2013 Interstate
Interstate Intrastate UsocC Rate Element Rates Rates Demand Demand Intrastate Rates Interstate Rates Difference Terminating Rates Prop Rates Difference PriceOut
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)=A*D (F)=B*D (G)=(F-E)*100% (H) = INPUT ()=H*D @)=1-E (K)=C*B
BASKET 2 - TRAFFIC SENSITIVE
* L OCAL SWITCHING SERVICE CATEGORY **
17.2.3.A 17.1.3 Local Switching 1 $ 0.0169690  $0.004274 $ 0.004274
17.2.3.A 17.1.3 1140 Local Switching 2 $ 0.0169690 $0.004274 $ 0.004274
Nonrecurring
17.1.2(E) Local Transport - Installation Per Line or Trunk $ 24.12 $ -
17.1.3(B) End Office to Tandem Rearrangement Charge - per 24 channels converted or fracti $ 40.20 $ =
17.1.3(C) Carrier Selection Parameter $ 3.37 $ i
* INFORMATION SERVICE CATEGORY **
17.2.3.B 17.1.6 1150 Information Surcharge $ - $0.000000 $ -
17.2.3.B 17.1.6 1155 Information Surcharge - NonPremium $0.000000 $ -
* INTERCONNECTION SERVICE CATEGORY **
17.1.1 Interconnection $ - $ - $ -
** | OCAL SWITCHING TRUNK PORT CATEGORY **
17.2.3(C) 17.1.2(C)(4) 0230+0234 Local (Sw) Shared Trunk Port (Restructure) $ 0.0030600  $0.008358 $ 0.008358
17.2.3(D) PT8HX Local (Sw) Dedicated Trunk Port - Voice Grade $ - $0.38 $ 0.38
17.2.3(D) PT8JX Local (Sw) Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 $ - $0.70 $ 0.70
DTDS3P Local (Sw) DS1 To VG MUX - Analog End Office $0.00 $ -
BASKET 3 - TRUNKING
** TANDEM SWITCHED TRANSPORT SERVICE CATEGORY **
17.2.2 17.1.2(C)(1) 1102 Tandem-Switched Transport Termination $ 0.000251  $0.000260 $ 0.000260
17.2.2 17.1.2(C)(1) 1112 Tandem-Switched Transport Facility (PM) $ 0.000065 $0.000141 $ 0.000141
17.2.2 17.1.2(C)(2) 1130 Tandem Switching $ 0.000880  $0.001845 $ 0.001845
17.2.2 Tandem Network Blocking, (FGD only) $0.0135 $ 0.0135
17.2.2(D) 17.1.2(C)(3) 0140 Tandem Shared Multiplexing (DS3 to DS1) $ 0.000561  $0.000221 $ 0.000221
17.2.2(C) 17.1.2(C)(5)(a) PT8KX Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - Voice Grade $ 8.17 $16.77 $ 16.77
17.2.2(C) 17.1.2(C)(5)(b) PT8LX Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 $ 65.89 $7.89 $ 7.89
17.1.2(C)(5)(c) Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - DS3 $ 1,771.96 $ S
** VG/WATS SERVICE CATEGORY SWITCHED**
VG DTT/EF NonDensity Zone
17.2.2 17.1.2(A)(1) EFVG2 VG (Sw) - Entrance Facility 2-Wire $ 26.47 $9.15 $ 9.15
17.2.2 17.1.2(A)(1) EFVG4 VG (Sw) - Entrance Facility 4-Wire $ 31.63 $14.65 $ 14.65
17.2.2 17.1.2(B)(1) DTMVG VG (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Termination Fixed $ 58.47 $4.61 $ 4.61
17.2.2 17.1.2(B)(1) DTFVG VG (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM) $ 5.76 $0.70 $ 0.70
Voice Grade (Sw) Nonrecurring
17.2.1.A 17.1.2(A)(1) EFVG2 VG (Sw) - Installation Entrance Facility 2-Wire, NRC $ 187.13 $161.00 $ 161.00
17.2.1.A 17.1.2(A)(1) EFVG4 VG (Sw) - Installation Entrance Facility 4-Wire, NRC $ 187.13 $161.00 $ 161.00
17.2.1.D 17.1.2(B)(4) NDTTA Direct Trunked Transport Activation $ - $249.00 $ 249.00
* HIGH CAP & DDS SERVICE CATEGORY SWITCHED**
DS1, DTT/EF
17.2.2 17.1.2(A)2)  EFDS1 DS1 (Sw) Entrance Facility $ 184.94 $42.70 $ 42.70
17.2.2 17.1.2(B)(2) DTMDS1 DS1 (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Termination $ 89.74 $3.95 $ 3.95
17.2.2 17.1.2(B)(2) DTFDS1 DS1 (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM) $ 12.25 $4.65 $ 4.65
17.2.2 17.1.2(D) EFDS1MUX DS1 (Sw) Multiplexing, DS1 to Voice $ 256.63 $67.05 $ 67.05
DS1(Sw) Nonrecurring
17.2.1.A 17.1.2(A)(2) EFDS1 DS1 (Sw) Installation Entrance Facility, NRC 327.73 $181.00 181.00
17.1.2(D) DS1 (Sw) Multiplexing, DS1 to Voice NRC 85.09 =
DS3, DTT/EF
17.2.2 17.1.2(A)3) EFDS3A DS3 (Sw) EF Within CO $ 1,325.08 $726.30 $ 726.30
17.2.2 17.1.2(A)(3) EFDS3 DS3 (Sw) EF 0-3 Miles $ 1,613.18 $726.30 $ 726.30
17.2.2 17.1.2(A)(3) EFDS3C DS3 (Sw) EF Over 3 Miles $ 1,653.38 $726.30 $ 726.30
17.2.2 17.1.2(B)(3) DTFDS3 DS3 (Sw) Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM) $ 71.56 $31.90 $ 31.90
17.2.2 17.1.2(B)(3) DTMDS3 DS3 (Sw) Direct-Trunked Transport Termination (F) $ 668.56 $127.60 $ 127.60
17.2.2 17.1.2(D) EFDS3MUX DS3 (Sw) Multiplexing, DS3 to DS1 $ 489.45 $173.65 $ 173.65

REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
Page 8 of [Pages]



Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 7/2/2013 ACCESS REDUCTION TRP (ACCREDTRP)

Holding Company CenturyLink Intrastate Demand PriceOut with Intrastate Rates $ 1,365,642
Filing Name: Gallatin River Communications, LLC Intrastate Demand PriceOut with Interstate Rates $ 537,961
) 100% of the reduction in Transitional Intrastate Access ( Note: before Traffic and CALLS Factor
Study Area (USAC Study Area Code): 341057 Revenues determined pursuant to 51.907 (c) $ 827,681 is applied )
T820
July 2, 2013 FCC ICC/USF Compliance Filing 12/29/2011 12/29/2011 Interstate Intrastate Intrastate Demand Intrastate Demand 7/2/2013 PriceOut
Tariff Section Intrastate Interstate  Oct'10-Sep'll Oct'10-Sep'll PriceOut PriceOut PriceOut Proposed w 7/2/2013 Interstate
Interstate Intrastate usocC Rate Element Rates Rates Demand Demand Intrastate Rates Interstate Rates Difference Terminating Rates Prop Rates Difference PriceQut
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)y=A*D (F)=B*D (G)=(F-E)*100% (H) = INPUT ()=H*D Q) =1-E (K)=C*B
DS3 (Sw) Nonrecurring
17.2.1.A 17.12.2(A)(3) EFDS3 DS3 (Sw) Installation Entrance Facility, NRC $ 432.67 $499.00 499.00
17.2.1.A 17.12.2(A)(3) DS3 (Sw) Rearrangement, NRC $ 216.34 -
17.1.2(D) DS3 (Sw) Multiplexing, DS3 to DS1 NRC $ 54.27 -
1,365,642 $ 537,961 $ (827,681) $ 537,961 $ (827,681) $ 692,079

Rate changes for 7/3/2012

End Office Revenue
Tandem Switched Revenue
Dedicated Switched Revenue

Reciprocal Compensation Equivalent Interstate rate Detail

End Office $0.005363
Tandem $0.004061

REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
Page 9 of [Pages]



Filing Date (enter w/leading '):

Holding Company
Filing Name:

Study Area (USAC Study Area Code):

7/2/2013
CenturyLink
Mebtel, Inc. (Mebane/Milton/Gatewood)

230485

Intrastate Demand PriceOut with Intrastate Rates

Intrastate Demand PriceOut with Interstate Rates
100% of the reduction in Transitional Intrastate Access
Revenues determined pursuant to 51.907 (c)

1,040,416
92,419

947,997

( Note: before Traffic and CALLS Factor
is applied )

ACCESS REDUCTION TRP

T823 & T824 12/29/2011
July 2, 2013 FCC ICC/USF Compliance Filing 12/29/2011 Restructured Interstate Intrastate Intrastate Demand Intrastate Demand 7/2/2013 PriceOut
Tariff Section Intrastate Intrastate Interstate  Oct'10-Sep'll  Oct'10-Sep'll PriceOut PriceOut PriceOut Proposed w 7/2/2013
Interstate Intrastate UsocC Rate Element Ratess Rates Rates Demand Demand Intrastate Rates Interstate Rates Difference Terminating Rates Prop Rates Difference
(A) (B) (®) (D) (E) (F)=B*E (G)=C*E (H)=(G-F)*100% () = INPUT d=1*E (Ky=J-F
Basket 1 - CARRIER COMMON LINE
13.8(A)(1)(a)(1) 1030 Carrier Common Line - Originating Premium $ - $ - $ - $ -
13.8(A)(1)(b)(1) 1010 Carrier Common Line - Terminating Premium $ 0.047570 $ 0.047570 $ - $ =
13.8(A)(1)(b)(1) REVENUE STABILITY FUND SURCHARGE $ 0.000100 $  0.000100 $ - $ -
BASKET 2 - TRAFFIC SENSITIVE
** LOCAL SWITCHING SERVICE CATEGORY **
20.2.3.A 16.8.3(A)(1)(c) Local Switching Premium - LS1 Feature Groups A&B $ 0.0098400 $ 0.0098400  $0.004660 0.004660
20.2.3.A 16.8.3(A)(1)(d) 1140 Local Switching Premium - LS2 Feature Groups C&D $ 0.0098400 $ 0.0098400  $0.004660 0.004660
Local Switching Nonrecurring
16.8.1(A)(1)(a) TPP++ Feature Group A - Installation - Per First Line $ 640.00 $ 640.00
16.8.1(A)(1)(b) TPP++ Feature Group A - Installation - Each Additional $ 135.00 $ 135.00
16.8.1(A)(2)(a) TPP++ Feature Group B, C & D- Installation - Per First Trunk $ 915.00 $ 915.00
16.8.1(A)(2)(b) TPP++ Feature Group B, C & D- Installation - Each Additional $ 272.00 $ 272.00
16.8.8(A)(1)(a) Change of Service - Submitted on the Same ASR $ 92.00 $ 92.00
16.8.8(B)(1)(a) Featuer Group A - Line Side $ 10.00 $ 10.00
16.8.8(C)(1)(a) Feature Groups B, C & D - Trunk Side Service $ 500 $ 5.00
16.8.8(D)(1)(a) Common Block - Translations Related - Per end office & tandem office  $ 90.00 $ 90.00
** | INE TERMINATIONS SERVICE CATEGORY **
16.8.3(B)(1)(b) 0202 Line Termination - Premium $ 0.007640 $ 0.007640 -
** INTERCEPT SERVICE CATEGORY **
16.8.3(C)(1)(a) 0207 Intercept Charge per 100 Access Minutes $ 0.008500 $ 0.008500 -
** L OCAL SWITCHING TRUNK PORT CATEGORY **
20.2.3.C 0230+0234 Local (Sw) Shared Trunk Port (Restructure) $ - $ 0.004272 $0.004272 0.004272
20.2.3.D PT8JX Local (Sw) Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 $ - $ 1.99 $1.99 1.99
** LOCAL TRANSPORT - MILEAGE BANDED **
16.8.2.(A)(1)(a) Local Transport Premium Band 1 0-1 Miles $ 0.00440 |'$ =
16.8.2.(B)(1)(b) Local Transport Premium Band 2 Over 1-8 Miles $ 0.01105 |'$ =
16.8.2.(C)(1)(c) Local Transport Premium Band 3 Over 8-16 Miles $ 0.01281 |'$ -
16.8.2.(D)(1)(d) Local Transport Premium Band 4 Over 16-25 Miles $ 0.01373 |'$ =
16.8.2.(E)(1)(e) Local Transport Premium Band 5 Over 25-50 Miles $ 0.02227 |'$ =
16.8.2.(F)(1)() Local Transport Premium Band 6 Over 50-100 Miles $ 0.02850 | $ -
16.8.2.(G)(1)(9) Local Transport Premium Band 7 Over 100-200 Miles $ 0.04530 |'$ =
* INTERCONNECTION **
Interconnection Charge $ 0.016213 -
BASKET 3 - TRUNKING
* TANDEM SWITCHED TRANSPORT SERVICE CATEGORY **
20.2.2 1102 Tandem-Switched Transport Termination $ - $ 0.001267 $0.001267 $ 0.001267
20.2.2 1112 Tandem-Switched Transport Facility (PM) $ - $ 0.000494 $0.000494 $ 0.000494
20.2.2 1130 Tandem Switching $ - $ 0.002529  $0.002529 $ 0.002529
20.2.2 16.8.1(C) Tandem Network Blocking, (FGD only) $ 0.0076 $ 0.0076 $0.0095 $ 0.009500
20.2.2(C) 0140 Tandem MUX DS3 to DS1 Common (Restructure) $ - $ 0.001074 $0.001074 $ 0.001074
20.2.2(B) PT8KX Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - Voice Grade $ - $ 16.77 $16.77 $ 16.77
20.2.2(B) PT8LX Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 $ - $ 7.89 $7.89 $ 7.89
Tandem Switching Nonrecurring
20.2.1.B Interim NXX Translation, NRC per Order $ 130.00 $130.00 $ 130.00
20.2.1.D Direct Trunked Activation, NRC $ 404.00 $404.00 $ 404.00
** VG/WATS SERVICE CATEGORY SWITCHED**
VG DTT/EF NonDensity Zone
20.2.2 EFVG2 VG (Sw) - Entrance Facility 2-Wire $ - $ 27.40 $27.40 $ 27.40
20.2.2 EFVG4 VG (Sw) - Entrance Facility 4-Wire $ - $ 35.25 $35.25 $ 35.25

Revenue Stability Fund Receipts are not reflected in this filing but will be added to the ARC Eligible revenue - $740.

REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
Page 10 of 14




Filing Date (enter w/leading '):

Holding Company
Filing Name:

Study Area (USAC Study Area Code):

T823 & T824

Tariff Section
Interstate

20.2.2
20.2.2

20.2.1.A
20.2.1.A

20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2

20.2.1.A
20.2.2

20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2

20.2.1.A
20.2.2

20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2

20.2.1.A
20.2.1.A
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2

Revenue Stability Fund Receipts are not reflected in this filing but will be added to the ARC Eligible revenue - $740.

Intrastate

usocC

DTMVG
DTFVG

EFVG2
EFVG4

EFDS1
DTmDS1
DTFDS1
EFDS1IMUX
DTDS1P
EFDS1XPT

EFDS1
DTDS1P

EFDS3
DTFDS3
DTMDS3
DTDS3MUX
DTDS3P
EFDS3XPT

EFDS3
DTDS3P

EFOC3
EFOC12
DTFOC3
DTFOC12
DTMOC3
DTMOC12
DTOC3N
DTOC12N
DTOC3P
DTDS3P
DTOC3P

EFOC3
EFOC12
DTOC3N
DTOC12N
DTDS3P

7/2/2013
CenturyLink
Mebtel, Inc. (Mebane/Milton/Gatewood)

230485

July 2, 2013 FCC ICC/USF Compliance Filing

Rate Element

VG (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Termination Fixed
VG (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM)

VG (Sw) Nonrecurring
VG (Sw) - Installation Entrance Facility 2-Wire, NRC
VG (Sw) - Installation Entrance Facility 4-Wire, NRC

* HIGH CAP & DDS SERVICE CATEGORY SWITCHED**
DS1, DTT/EF
DS1 (Sw) Entrance Facility
DS1 (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Termination
DS1 (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM)
DS1 (Sw) Multiplexing, DS1 to Voice
DS1 (Sw) Customer Premises Port
DS1 (Sw) Add/Drop Multiplexing CO Port

DS1 (Sw) Nonrecurring
DS1 (Sw) Installation, per Entrance Facility, NRC
DS1 (Sw) Customer Premises Port, NRC

DS3, DTT/EF
DS3 (Sw) Entrance Facility
DS3 (Sw) Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM)
DS3 (Sw) Direct-Trunked Transport Termination (F)
DS3 (Sw) Multiplexing, DS3 to DS1
DS3 (Sw) Customer Premises Port
DS3 (Sw) Add/Drop Multiplexing CO Port

DS3 (Sw) Nonrecurring
DS3 (Sw) Installation, per Entrance Facility, NRC
DS3 (Sw) Customer Premises Port, NRC

DDS&Other Non-Zone - Switched:
SONET (Sw) OC3 Entrance Facility
SONET (Sw) OC12 Entrance Facility
SONET (Sw) OC3 Direct Trunked Transport Facility
SONET (Sw) OC12 Direct Trunked Transport Facility
SONET (Sw) OC3 Direct Trunked Transport Termination
SONET (Sw) OC12 Direct Trunked Transport Termination
SONET (Sw) OC3 Customer Node
SONET (Sw) OC12 Customer Node
SONET (Sw) OC3 Customer Premises Port
SONET (Sw) STS-1 Customer Premises Port
SONET (Sw) OC3 Add/Drop Multiplexing, CO Port

DDS & Other (Sw) Nonrecurring
SONET (Sw) OC3 Installation, per Entrance Facility, NRC
SONET (Sw) OC12 Installation, per Entrance Facility, NRC
SONET (Sw) OC3 Customer Node, NRC
SONET (Sw) OC12 Customer Node, NRC
SONET (Sw) STS-1 Customer Premises Port, NRC

End Office Revenue
Tandem Switched Revenue
Dedicated Switched Revenue

Reciprocal Compensation Equivalent Interstate rate Detail

End Office
Tandem

@ +H AR A e & &+ R T e A & &+

R e R e T A e A

R e R e

12/29/2011
Intrastate
Ratess

(A)

Intrastate Demand PriceOut with Intrastate Rates

Intrastate Demand PriceOut with Interstate Rates
100% of the reduction in Transitional Intrastate Access
Revenues determined pursuant to 51.907 (c)

1,040,416
92,419

947,997

12/29/2011
Restructured Interstate Intrastate
Intrastate Interstate Oct'10-Sep'll  Oct'10-Sep'll
Rates Rates Demand Demand
(B) (®) (D) (E)

$ 28.60 $28.60
$ 2.95 $2.95
$ 289.00 $289.00
$ 289.00 $289.00
$ 171.05 $171.05
$ 15.95 $15.95
$ 19.10 $19.10
$ 160.80 $160.80
$ 50.00 $50.00
$ 40.00 $40.00
$ 281.00 $281.00
$ 54.00 $54.00
$ 1,809.75 $1,809.75
$ 131.45 $131.45
$ 514.05 $514.05
$ 416.50 $416.50
$ 195.00 $195.00
$ 100.00 $100.00
$ 307.00 $307.00

213.00 $213.00
$ - $2,052.60
$ - $2,408.40
$ - $159.30
$ - $292.56
$ - $568.60
$ - $1,775.05
$ - $495.00
$ - $1,430.00
$ - $150.00
$ - $195.00
$ - $150.00
$ - $315.00
$ - $315.00
$ - $197.00
$ - $197.00
$ - $213.00

$0.007077
$0.004614

REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
Page 11 of 14

Intrastate Demand
PriceOut
Intrastate Rates
(mH=B*E

1,040,416 $

ACCESS REDUCTION TRP

( Note: before Traffic and CALLS Factor
is applied )

7/2/2013
Proposed
Terminating Rates
() = INPUT
$ 28.60
$ 2.95

PriceOut
w 7/2/2013
Prop Rates

J=I*E

Intrastate Demand
PriceOut
Interstate Rates

(G)=C

PriceOut
Difference
(H)=(G-F)*100%

Difference
K)Y=J-F

289.00
289.00

& &+

171.05
15.95
19.10

160.80
50.00
40.00

B H B P

281.00
54.00

B &+

1,809.75
131.45
514.05
416.50
195.00
100.00

B P H B R L

307.00
213.00

@ H

R R R AR A R
1

LTI S R o
1

92,419 $

(947,997)

92,419 $ (947,997)




Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 7/2/2013 (ACCREDTRP)
Holding Company CenturyLink
Filing Name: Mebtel, Inc. (Mebane/Milton/Gatewood)
Study Area (USAC Study Area Code): 230485
T823 & T824
July 2, 2013 FCC ICC/USF Compliance Filing
Tariff Section Interstate
Interstate Intrastate usocC Rate Element PriceQut
(L)=C*D
Basket 1 - CARRIER COMMON LINE
13.8(A)(1)(a)(1) 1030 Carrier Common Line - Originating Premium
13.8(A)(1)(b)(1) 1010 Carrier Common Line - Terminating Premium
13.8(A)(1)(b)(1) REVENUE STABILITY FUND SURCHARGE
BASKET 2 - TRAFFIC SENSITIVE
** | OCAL SWITCHING SERVICE CATEGORY **
20.2.3.A 16.8.3(A)(21)(c) Local Switching Premium - LS1 Feature Groups A&B
20.2.3.A 16.8.3(A)(1)(d) 1140 Local Switching Premium - LS2 Feature Groups C&D
Local Switching Nonrecurring
16.8.1(A)(1)(a) TPP++ Feature Group A - Installation - Per First Line
16.8.1(A)(1)(b) TPP++ Feature Group A - Installation - Each Additional
16.8.1(A)(2)(a) TPP++ Feature Group B, C & D- Installation - Per First Trunk
16.8.1(A)(2)(b) TPP++ Feature Group B, C & D- Installation - Each Additional
16.8.8(A)(1)(a) Change of Service - Submitted on the Same ASR
16.8.8(B)(1)(a) Featuer Group A - Line Side
16.8.8(C)(1)(a) Feature Groups B, C & D - Trunk Side Service
16.8.8(D)(1)(a) Common Block - Translations Related - Per end office & tandem office
** LINE TERMINATIONS SERVICE CATEGORY **
16.8.3(B)(1)(b) 0202 Line Termination - Premium
** INTERCEPT SERVICE CATEGORY **
16.8.3(C)(1)(a) 0207 Intercept Charge per 100 Access Minutes
** L OCAL SWITCHING TRUNK PORT CATEGORY **
20.2.3.C 0230+0234 Local (Sw) Shared Trunk Port (Restructure)
20.2.3.D PT8JIX Local (Sw) Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1
** | OCAL TRANSPORT - MILEAGE BANDED **
16.8.2.(A)(1)(a) Local Transport Premium Band 1 0-1 Miles
16.8.2.(B)(1)(b) Local Transport Premium Band 2 Over 1-8 Miles
16.8.2.(C)(1)(c) Local Transport Premium Band 3 Over 8-16 Miles
16.8.2.(D)(1)(d) Local Transport Premium Band 4 Over 16-25 Miles
16.8.2.(E)(1)(e) Local Transport Premium Band 5 Over 25-50 Miles
16.8.2.(F)(1)(f) Local Transport Premium Band 6 Over 50-100 Miles
16.8.2.(G)(1)(9) Local Transport Premium Band 7 Over 100-200 Miles
** INTERCONNECTION **
Interconnection Charge
BASKET 3 - TRUNKING
** TANDEM SWITCHED TRANSPORT SERVICE CATEGORY **
20.2.2 1102 Tandem-Switched Transport Termination
20.2.2 1112 Tandem-Switched Transport Facility (PM)
20.2.2 1130 Tandem Switching
20.2.2 16.8.1(C) Tandem Network Blocking, (FGD only)
20.2.2(C) 0140 Tandem MUX DS3 to DS1 Common (Restructure)
20.2.2(B) PT8KX Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - Voice Grade
20.2.2(B) PT8LX Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1
Tandem Switching Nonrecurring
20.2.1.B Interim NXX Translation, NRC per Order
20.2.1.D Direct Trunked Activation, NRC
** VG/WATS SERVICE CATEGORY SWITCHED**
VG DTT/EF NonDensity Zone
20.2.2 EFVG2 VG (Sw) - Entrance Facility 2-Wire
20.2.2 EFVG4 VG (Sw) - Entrance Facility 4-Wire

REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Revenue Stability Fund Receipts are not reflected in this filing but will be added to the ARC Eligible revenue - $740. Page 12 of 14



Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 7/2/2013

Holding Company CenturyLink

Filing Name: Mebtel, Inc. (Mebane/Milton/Gatewood)
Study Area (USAC Study Area Code): 230485

T823 & T824

July 2, 2013 FCC ICC/USF Compliance Filing
Tariff Section

Interstate Intrastate usocC Rate Element
20.2.2 DTMVG VG (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Termination Fixed
20.2.2 DTFVG VG (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM)
VG (Sw) Nonrecurring
20.2.1.A EFVG2 VG (Sw) - Installation Entrance Facility 2-Wire, NRC
20.2.1.A EFVG4 VG (Sw) - Installation Entrance Facility 4-Wire, NRC

* HIGH CAP & DDS SERVICE CATEGORY SWITCHED**

DS1, DTT/EF
20.2.2 EFDS1 DS1 (Sw) Entrance Facility
20.2.2 DTmDS1 DS1 (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Termination
20.2.2 DTFDS1 DS1 (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM)
20.2.2 EFDS1IMUX DS1 (Sw) Multiplexing, DS1 to Voice
20.2.2 DTDS1P DS1 (Sw) Customer Premises Port
20.2.2 EFDS1XPT DS1 (Sw) Add/Drop Multiplexing CO Port
DS1 (Sw) Nonrecurring
20.2.1.A EFDS1 DS1 (Sw) Installation, per Entrance Facility, NRC
20.2.2 DTDS1P DS1 (Sw) Customer Premises Port, NRC
DS3, DTT/EF
20.2.2 EFDS3 DS3 (Sw) Entrance Facility
20.2.2 DTFDS3 DS3 (Sw) Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM)
20.2.2 DTMDS3 DS3 (Sw) Direct-Trunked Transport Termination (F)
20.2.2 DTDS3MUX DS3 (Sw) Multiplexing, DS3 to DS1
20.2.2 DTDS3P DS3 (Sw) Customer Premises Port
20.2.2 EFDS3XPT DS3 (Sw) Add/Drop Multiplexing CO Port
DS3 (Sw) Nonrecurring
20.2.1.A EFDS3 DS3 (Sw) Installation, per Entrance Facility, NRC
20.2.2 DTDS3P DS3 (Sw) Customer Premises Port, NRC
DDS&Other Non-Zone - Switched:
20.2.2 EFOC3 SONET (Sw) OC3 Entrance Facility
20.2.2 EFOC12 SONET (Sw) OC12 Entrance Facility
20.2.2 DTFOC3 SONET (Sw) OC3 Direct Trunked Transport Facility
20.2.2 DTFOC12 SONET (Sw) OC12 Direct Trunked Transport Facility
20.2.2 DTMOC3 SONET (Sw) OC3 Direct Trunked Transport Termination
20.2.2 DTMOC12 SONET (Sw) OC12 Direct Trunked Transport Termination
20.2.2 DTOC3N SONET (Sw) OC3 Customer Node
20.2.2 DTOC12N SONET (Sw) OC12 Customer Node
20.2.2 DTOC3P SONET (Sw) OC3 Customer Premises Port
20.2.2 DTDS3P SONET (Sw) STS-1 Customer Premises Port
20.2.2 DTOC3P SONET (Sw) OC3 Add/Drop Multiplexing, CO Port
DDS & Other (Sw) Nonrecurring
20.2.1.A EFOC3 SONET (Sw) OC3 Installation, per Entrance Facility, NRC
20.2.1.A EFOC12 SONET (Sw) OC12 Installation, per Entrance Facility, NRC
20.2.2 DTOC3N SONET (Sw) OC3 Customer Node, NRC
20.2.2 DTOC12N  SONET (Sw) OC12 Customer Node, NRC
20.2.2 DTDS3P SONET (Sw) STS-1 Customer Premises Port, NRC

End Office Revenue
Tandem Switched Revenue
Dedicated Switched Revenue

Reciprocal Compensation Equivalent Interstate rate Detail
End Office
Tandem

Revenue Stability Fund Receipts are not reflected in this filing but will be added to the ARC Eligible revenue - $740.

(ACCREDTRP)

Interstate
PriceQut
(L)=C*D

$ 195,882

REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
Page 13 of 14



Mebtel, Inc. (Mebane/Milton/Gatewood)

T823 & T824

Tariff
Reference

16.8.2.(A)(1)(a)
16.8.2.(B)(1)(b)
16.8.2.(C)(1)(c)
16.8.2.(D)(1)(d)
16.8.2.(E)(1)(e)
16.8.2.(F)(1)(f)

16.8.2.(G)(1)(g)

20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2

20.2.2(C)

20.2.2(B)
20.2.3.D
20.2.3.D
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2
20.2.2

P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7

1140
1140

1102
1112
1130

0140

PT8KX
PT8LX
PT8JX
EFDS1
DTmDS1
DTFDS1
EFDS1IMUX
DTDS1P
EFDS1XPT
EFDS3
DTFDS3
DTMDS3
DTDS3MUX
DTDS3P
EFDS3XPT

July 2, 2013 FCC ICC/USF Compliance Filing

Rate Element

INTRASTATE

** | OCAL TRANSPORT - MILEAGE BANDED ** Rate
Local Transport Premium Band 1 0-1 Miles $  0.004400
Local Transport Premium Band 2 Over 1-8 Miles $ 0.011050
Local Transport Premium Band 3 Over 8-16 Miles $ 0.012810
Local Transport Premium Band 4 Over 16-25 Miles $ 0.013730
Local Transport Premium Band 5 Over 25-50 Miles $ 0.022270
Local Transport Premium Band 6 Over 50-100 Miles $ 0.028500
Local Transport Premium Band 7 Over 100-200 Miles $  0.045300

LOCAL SWITCHING MOUs
INTRASTATE
INTERSTATE
Percent State LS MOUs/Interstate LS MOUs

INTERSTATE

* TANDEM SWITCHED TRANSPORT ** Rate

(B)

Tandem-Switched Transport Termination $ 0.001267
Tandem-Switched Transport Facility (PM) $ 0.000494
Tandem Switching $  0.002529
Tandem Network Blocking, (FGD only) $  0.009500
Tandem MUX DS3 to DS1 Common (Restructure) $ 0.001074
INTERSTATE

Usage Rate

** DEDICATED SWITCHED ** (Interstate Demand times 1-PIU) (A) (B)

Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - Voice Grade $16.77
Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 $7.89
Local (Sw) Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1 $1.99
DS1 (Sw) Entrance Facility $171.05
DS1 (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Termination $15.95
DS1 (Sw) - Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM) $19.10
DS1 (Sw) Multiplexing, DS1 to Voice $160.80
DS1 (Sw) Customer Premises Port $50.00
DS1 (Sw) Add/Drop Multiplexing CO Port $40.00
DS3 (Sw) Entrance Facility $1,809.75
DS3 (Sw) Direct-Trunked Transport Facility (PM) $131.45
DS3 (Sw) Direct-Trunked Transport Termination (F) $514.05
DS3 (Sw) Multiplexing, DS3 to DS1 $416.50
DS3 (Sw) Customer Premises Port $195.00
DS3 (Sw) Add/Drop Multiplexing CO Port $100.00
INTERCONNECTION CHARGE $ 0.016213

LTR Restructure

LOCAL TRANSPORT RESTRUCTURE

PriceOut

Terminating Originating

INTRASTATE
PriceOut % ST/Ist Usage PriceOut Term Usage
(C)=A*B (D) (E)=A*D (F)=E*B (G)=E*% Term
INTRASTATE
PriceOut % ST/Ist Usage PriceOut
(C)=A*B (D) (E)=A*(1-PIU) (F)=E*B
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